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Friday 8™ December 2023

After School Clubs — Spring Term Update

Dear Parents/Carers,

Please find attached the new list of clubs for the spring term, starting in January 2024. The clubs will be available
to pay for on Wednesday 13" December from 8pm onwards in the trips section of ParentPay. Please be aware
that when you are paying for an after school club it is for the full term not half a term. Clubs will not run in the
first week of the spring term, Monday 8/1/24 — Friday 12/1/24.

Tennis and badminton and basketball and handball clubs will no longer be running due to the club leader’s
change of commitments. Fablab is unable to continue due to the clubs change of circumstances. Gardening club
will become cooking club for the spring term only. Ceramics club is unable to run on the 23™ of January due to the
clubs prior commitments.

Cross Country Club is available on a Wednesday only for the children who run on Saturdays as the club is designed
to support the children who take part in the Saturday event; this is the club provider’s choice.

After school club changing rooms and room use will be different compared to the autumn term. If your child is
not attending an after school club on their chosen day, please contact the school office. Please be aware that
refunds are not available for after school clubs.

Kind Regards,

Dylan Wright

Extended Schools Co-Ordinator.
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Please see below the schedule of clubs starting W/C 15"January.

Name of club

Year
group

Day

Start
date

End
date

No of
weeks

Cost

Location, collection
and end time

Netball

Y3/4

Monday

15/1

25/3

10

£50

Play on the back
yard, collect from
front yard gate at

4:30pm

Girls Evosoccer

Y5/6

Monday

15/1

25/3

10

£55

Play on the field or
front yard, collect
from front yard gate
at 4:30pm

EvoSoccer

Y5/6

Tuesday

16/1

26/3

10

£55

Play on the field or
front yard, collect
from front yard gate
at 4:30pm

Sewing

All

Tuesday

16/1

26/3

10

£70

Held in Y6P, collect
from front yard gate
at 4:30pm.

The Painted Cup
(Ceramics, Decopatch
& Acrylics)

All

Tuesday

16/1

26/3

£81

Held in YAWL,
collect from front
yard gate at 4:30pm

Cross Country Club

All

Wednesday

17/1

27/3

10

£50

Run on field or in
Ecclesall Woods.
Collect from front
yard gate at 4.30pm

Printing and
Sculpture

All

Wednesday

17/1

27/3

10

£60

Held in Y4C, collect
from front yard gate
at 4:30pm

Cooking

All

Wednesday

17/1

27/3

10

£65

Held in the
Noodlepot. Collect
from front yard gate
at 4:30pm.

Girls Evosoccer

Y3/4

Thursday

18/1

28/3

10

£55

Play on the field or
front yard, collect
from front yard gate
at 4:30pm

Arts and Crafts

All

Thursday

18/1

28/3

10

£70

Held in Y3SH, collect
from front yard gate
at 4:30 pm

EvoSoccer

Y3/4

Friday

19/1

22/3

£44

Play on the field or
front yard, collect
from front yard gate
at 4:30 pm

RuggerEds

All

Friday

19/1

22/3

£40

Play on the field or
front yard,
collect from front
yard gate at 4:30 pm

Netball

Y5/6

Friday

19/1

22/3

£40

Play on the back
yard, collect from
front yard gate at

4:30 pm

Gymnastics

All

Friday

19/1

22/3

£40

Held in the hall,
collect from front
yard gate at 4:45pm




Changing room list for January:

Monday: Tuesday: Wednesday: | Thursday: Friday:
Y3/4 Netball: | Y5/6 Cross Girls Y5/6 Netball:
Evosoccer: Country: Evosoccer:
Girls: Y5B Girls: Y5B
Boys: Hall Girls: Y5CT Hall
Boys: Y5WB Boys: Y5WB
Girls: YSWB Boys: Y5WB
Girls Gymnastics:
Evosoccer:
Girls: Hall
Hall
Boys: YS5WB
RuggerEds
and Y3/4
Evosoccer:
Boys: Y3SH

Girls: Y4JF




