

## **Dobcroft Junior School**

Headteacher - Nicola Sexton (headteacher@dobcroft-jun.sheffield.sch.uk) Chair of Governors - Paul Shawley (chair@dobcroft-jun.sheffield.sch.uk) Address: Pingle Road, Sheffield, S7 2LN Telephones (0114) 236 8075 Website: www.dobcroft-jun.sheffield.sch.uk Email: enquiries@dobcroft-jun.sheffield.sch.uk Teacher emails: teachers@dobcroft-jun.sheffield.sch.uk

Friday 8<sup>th</sup> December 2023

## After School Clubs – Spring Term Update

Dear Parents/Carers,

Please find attached the new list of clubs for the spring term, starting in January 2024. The clubs will be available to pay for on Wednesday  $13^{th}$  December from 8pm onwards in the trips section of ParentPay. Please be aware that when you are paying for an after school club it is for the full term not half a term. Clubs will not run in the first week of the spring term, Monday 8/1/24 - Friday 12/1/24.

Tennis and badminton and basketball and handball clubs will no longer be running due to the club leader's change of commitments. Fablab is unable to continue due to the clubs change of circumstances. Gardening club will become cooking club for the spring term only. Ceramics club is unable to run on the 23<sup>rd</sup> of January due to the clubs prior commitments.

Cross Country Club is available on a Wednesday only for the children who run on Saturdays as the club is designed to support the children who take part in the Saturday event; this is the club provider's choice.

After school club changing rooms and room use will be different compared to the autumn term. If your child is not attending an after school club on their chosen day, please contact the school office. Please be aware that refunds are not available for after school clubs.

Kind Regards,

Dylan Wright

Extended Schools Co-Ordinator.

## Please see below the schedule of clubs starting W/C 15<sup>th</sup>January.

Name of club	Year group	Day	Start date	End date	No of weeks	Cost	Location, collection and end time
Netball	Y3/4	Monday	15/1	25/3	10	£50	Play on the back yard, collect from front yard gate at 4:30pm
Girls Evosoccer	Y5/6	Monday	15/1	25/3	10	£55	Play on the field or front yard, collect from front yard gate at 4:30pm
EvoSoccer	Y5/6	Tuesday	16/1	26/3	10	£55	Play on the field or front yard, collect from front yard gate at 4:30pm
Sewing	All	Tuesday	16/1	26/3	10	£70	Held in Y6P, collect from front yard gate at 4:30pm.
The Painted Cup (Ceramics, Decopatch & Acrylics)	All	Tuesday	16/1	26/3	9	£81	Held in Y4WL, collect from front yard gate at 4:30pm
Cross Country Club	All	Wednesday	17/1	27/3	10	£50	Run on field or in Ecclesall Woods. Collect from front yard gate at 4.30pm
Printing and Sculpture	All	Wednesday	17/1	27/3	10	£60	Held in Y4C, collect from front yard gate at 4:30pm
Cooking	All	Wednesday	17/1	27/3	10	£65	Held in the Noodlepot. Collect from front yard gate at 4:30pm.
Girls Evosoccer	Y3/4	Thursday	18/1	28/3	10	£55	Play on the field or front yard, collect from front yard gate at 4:30pm
Arts and Crafts	All	Thursday	18/1	28/3	10	£70	Held in Y3SH, collect from front yard gate at 4:30 pm
EvoSoccer	Y3/4	Friday	19/1	22/3	8	£44	Play on the field or front yard, collect from front yard gate at 4:30 pm
RuggerEds	All	Friday	19/1	22/3	8	£40	Play on the field or front yard, collect from front yard gate at 4:30 pm
Netball	Y5/6	Friday	19/1	22/3	8	£40	Play on the back yard, collect from front yard gate at 4:30 pm
Gymnastics	All	Friday	19/1	22/3	8	£40	Held in the hall, collect from front yard gate at 4:45pm

## Changing room list for January:

Monday:	Tuesday:	Wednesday:	Thursday:	Friday:
Y3/4 Netball:	¥5/6	Cross	Girls	Y5/6 Netball:
Cit. V5D	<b>Evosoccer:</b>	<b>Country:</b>	<b>Evosoccer:</b>	C' L VED
Girls: Y5B	Boys: Hall	Girls: Y5CT	Hall	Girls: Y5B
Boys: Y5WB	20900000			Boys: Y5WB
	Girls: Y5WB	Boys: Y5WB		
Girls				Gymnastics:
Evosoccer:				Girls: Hall
Hall				
				Boys: Y5WB
				RuggerEds and Y3/4
				<b>Evosoccer:</b>
				Boys: Y3SH
				Girls: Y4JF